Sunbelt Transmission Corporation Assignment to SCC License Corporation FCC Form 312, Schedule A Exhibit F Page 1 of 1

## PUBLIC INTEREST EXHIBIT

Sunbelt Transmission Corporation is owned by Ted L. Snider, Sr. Ted L. Snider, Sr. has retired, and therefore intends to assign the authorization for satellite station E930125 to SCC License Corporation, a company which is owned by his son Ted L. Snider, Jr. Ted L. Snider, Jr. has been in the telecommunications business for a number of years. It is in the public interest to permit someone who has retired to assign an authorization to someone else.

348648.2